## ARLEIGH VAN VORHEES SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Mrs. Arleigh Van Vorhees was a long time teacher of youth and a member of Westwood United Methodist Church. Mrs. Van Vorhees' dedication to youth and her positive impression of WUMC led her to donate a considerable portion of her estate to our church. With her bequest, the Foundation Committee established this scholarship as a way of honoring Mrs. Van Vorhees.

Scholarships are available to members of WUMC to help them with undergraduate or graduate college expenses. The amount of each individual award is dependent upon funds available, the number of applicants, and status (4-year school, 2-year school, full or part-time enrollment).

The Foundation Committee awards the scholarship after a review of the application. Applicants should provide adequate information to address these questions and provide additional appropriate information.

Applications must be submitted to the Westwood Foundation Committee by **April 15, 2021**. Notification of awards will be made by the end of May. The Foundation Committee will notify award recipients as soon as possible to assist with financial planning. Applicants will be contacted by phone if additional information is necessary for the Foundation Committee to process the funding request. Awards will be issued upon verification of acceptance to a particular institution.

For more information or to discuss the Scholarship program, please contact any of the Committee members. Foundation Committee members are:

Joyce Babbitt: joycetaskerbabbitt21@gmail.com
Martha Baumgart marthabaumgart88@gmail.com

Karen Bowmankbow6456@gmail.comRachael Deneauldhockey11@aol.comArt Kluteagklute.excel@yahoo.com

Deb Lindstrom <u>debralindstrom2012@gmail.com</u>

Jeff Skinner jkskinner65@gmail.com

Brenda Tiefenthal <u>b.middletontiefenthal@yahoo.com</u>
Clint Whitcomb <u>clintwhitcomb@sbcglobal.net</u>

## **Application Information**

Applicants who wish to be considered for an Arleigh Van Vorhees Scholarship should:

- 1) Obtain the application form at the WUMC website: <a href="https://www.westwood-umc.org/committees-and-teams">https://www.westwood-umc.org/committees-and-teams</a> under the "Foundation" heading.
- 2) Return the completed application to the Foundation mailbox outside the church office no later than **April 15, 2021**. Applications received after April 15, 2021 may not be considered.

## ARLEIGH VAN VORHEES SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name:
Home Address:
City, ST, Zip
Phone:
E-mail Address:
College you will be attending:
You will Attend as a(n) (Check all that apply.):  Undergraduate □ Graduate □
Full-Time Student:   Part-Time Student:
Proposed Area of Study:
Number of times you have received WMUC scholarship funds:
Active Church Participation: Parent active $\square$ Student active $\square$
Describe student activities in past 4 years:

How will you continue to grow in faith, touch lives, and make a difference during your college years? Explain how you're living your faith in your community.
Any additional comments:
Please return completed application to Foundation mailbox outside of the church office no later than <u>April 15, 2021</u> .